07-31-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 102174200 original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of F 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: GETTY IMAGES (US), INC. HSBC INVESTMENT BANK PLC 126.02 Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 75 Varick Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 10013 New York NY State: Corporation-State Other Company registered in Individual(s) citizenship_ England and Wales Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Mo 🖵 General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger **NEW YORK** Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) JULY 19, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 29 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: JANE ECKELS *7*20.00≕ Internal Address: C/O DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: _____ FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600 8. Deposit account number: 040258 Zip:_ 98101 SEATTLE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 26, 2002 Jane Eckels Date Name of Person Signing

07/31/2002 GTON11 00000003 2285488

FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet ιπισπια Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

or of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 700.00 DP Total nur

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
SWANSTOCK (in International Class 42)	2,285,488	10/12/99
ARTVILLE	2,196,245	10/13/98
EXTRA!	2,207,445	12/01/98
FILM SEARCH	1,524,880	02/14/89
FILM SEARCH	1,524,236	02/14/89
G & J IMAGES	1,213,256	10/19/82
G & J IMAGES	1,209,970	09/21/82
G & J IMAGES	1,218,166	11/30/82
IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,688,052	05/19/92
IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,121,161	06/26/79
IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	2,060,266	05/13/97
IMAGE INDEX	2,162,998	06/09/98
THE IMAGE BANK	1,137,863	07/15/80
THE IMAGE BANK	1,271,040	03/20/84
THE IMAGE BANK	1,716,312	09/15/92
THE IMAGE BANK	1,119,141	05/29/79
THE IMAGE BANK VISUAL DISC	1,735,153	11/24/92
TIB	1,133,106	04/15/80
TIB	1,116,175	04/03/79
TIB	1,135,605	05/20/80
TIB THE IMAGE BANK	1,154,143	05/12/81

G:\KB\cml\MH\DOCUMENTATION\Getty Images\00062 TM Release (GIUS).DOC Seattle/7.16.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0970

TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
TIB THE IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,275,105	04/24/84
TIB THE IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,263,772	01/10/84
TIB THE IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,714,030	09/08/92
TIB THE IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,340,161	06/11/85
WORLD AT WORK	2,211,395	12/15/98
ARCHIVE FILMS	2,267,990	08/10/99
SYNC	2,342,694	04/14/00

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING/PUBLISHING DATE
SWANSTOCK	75/571,030	07/20/99

 $\label{lem:general} G: \label{lem:general} $$G: \B \end{subarray} $$ Images \00062 \ TM \ Release \ (GIUS). DOC \ Seattle/7.16.02$

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0971

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (GETTY IMAGES (US), INC.)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made on this 19th day of July, 2002 by and between HSBC INVESTMENT BANK PLC, a company registered in England and Wales, as security agent under the Security Agreement (as defined below) (the "Agent") and GETTY IMAGES (US), INC.(formerly known as The Image Bank, Inc.), a New York corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor, Agent and certain other banks party thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 25, 1999 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the loans and the establishment of a credit facility under the Credit Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 17, 1999 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which document conveys a security interest in certain Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) in favor of Agent and was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2000 under Reel/Frame 002030/0737; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has now discharged its obligations to Agent owing under the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement and Agent has agreed to release and reconvey all right, title and interest Agent has in the property of Grantor, including without limitation, in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

NOW THEREFORE, Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks, terminates the Security Agreement, and authorizes Grantor (or any other person on behalf of Grantor) to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reconvey, remove and terminate the Security Agreement and the grant of security contained therein; and

NOW THEREFORE, this Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent and Grantor have executed this Release as of the date set forth above.

HSBC INVESTMENT BANK PLC GETTY IMAGES (US), INC.

By: JEWY

s:authorized signatory Its: VP

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
SWANSTOCK (in International Class 42)	2,285,488	10/12/99
ARTVILLE	2,196,245	10/13/98
EXTRA!	2,207,445	12/01/98
FILM SEARCH	1,524,880	02/14/89
FILM SEARCH	1,524,236	02/14/89
G & J IMAGES	1,213,256	10/19/82
G & J IMAGES	1,209,970	09/21/82
G & J IMAGES	1,218,166	11/30/82
IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,688,052	05/19/92
IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,121,161	06/26/79
IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	2,060,266	05/13/97
IMAGE INDEX	2,162,998	06/09/98
THE IMAGE BANK	1,137,863	07/15/80
THE IMAGE BANK	1,271,040	03/20/84
THE IMAGE BANK	1,716,312	09/15/92
THE IMAGE BANK	1,119,141	05/29/79
THE IMAGE BANK VISUAL DISC	1,735,153	11/24/92
TIB	1,133,106	04/15/80
TIB	1,116,175	04/03/79
TIB	1,135,605	05/20/80
TIB THE IMAGE BANK	1,154,143	05/12/81

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0973

TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
TIB THE IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,275,105	04/24/84
TIB THE IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,263,772	01/10/84
TIB THE IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,714,030	09/08/92
TIB THE IMAGE BANK & DESIGN	1,340,161	06/11/85
WORLD AT WORK	2,211,395	12/15/98
ARCHIVE FILMS	2,267,990	08/10/99
SYNC	2,342,694	04/14/00

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING/PUBLISHING DATE
SWANSTOCK	75/571,030	07/20/99

 $\label{lem:general} G: \label{lem:general} G: \label{lem:general} $$G: \B \end{subarray} Images \00062\ TM\ Release\ (GIUS). DOC\ Seattle/7.16.02$

RECORDED: 07/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0974